# CH \$465.00 34771

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/11/2017

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HARMONIOUS HOLDINGS LLC		08/11/2017	Limited Liability Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONCORD PUBLISHING, LLC	
Street Address:	1201 Demonbreun Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3477112	ACCOMPANEASE
Registration Number:	1612889	CAROUSEL
Registration Number:	3390621	G2K
Registration Number:	3122377	G2K GETTING TO KNOW
Registration Number:	3122378	G2K GETTING TO KNOW
Registration Number:	1884962	HAPPY TALK
Registration Number:	3303257	INSTRUMENTALEASE
Registration Number:	1371381	THE KING AND I
Registration Number:	1735005	THE KING AND I
Registration Number:	2505080	THE KING AND I
Registration Number:	1744458	RODGERS AND HAMMERSTEIN RH
Registration Number:	1736241	RODGERS AND HAMMERSTEIN RH
Registration Number:	1891058	RODGERS AND HAMMERSTEIN RH
Registration Number:	1347361	RODGERS & HAMMERSTEIN
Registration Number:	1316063	RODGERS & HAMMERSTEIN
Registration Number:	1331321	RODGERS & HAMMERSTEIN
Registration Number:	1414921	SOUTH PACIFIC
		TRADEMARK

900437817 REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0605

NADLIMANN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1715564	WILLIAMSON MUSIC A RODGERS AND HAMMERSTE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2124896637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-699-6531

**Email:** robin.walton@imagem.com

Correspondent Name: Robin Walton

Address Line 1: 229 West 28th Street - 11th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Concord Music

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA G. TRAUBE
SIGNATURE:	/VICTORIA G. TRAUBE/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CONCORD PUBLISHING LLC - Merger Filing Certificate - fxc - 08-11-17#page1.tif source=CONCORD PUBLISHING LLC - Merger Filing Certificate - fxc - 08-11-17#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0606

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HARMONIOUS HOLDINGS LLC", A CAYMAN ISLANDS LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CONCORD PUBLISHING, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"CONCORD PUBLISHING, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2017, AT 8:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

6453286 8100M SR# 20175679787 Authentication: 203042342 Date: 08-11-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0607

## State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Concord Publishing, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Harmonious Holdings LLC. The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is Cayman Islands.

Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.

Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Concord Publishing, LLC.

Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 100 North Crescent Drive, Garden Floor, Beverly Hills, CA 90210, the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 11 day of August , A.D., 2017.

Authorized Person

Name: SCOA Pascuca

Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:28 AM 08/11/2017 FILED 08:28 AM 08/11/2017 SR 20175679787 - File Number 6453286

RECORDED: 02/01/2018

US\_ACTIVE-135857994.1